in Rivers State.The objective of the study was to investigate the influence of talent management and employee 

retention of oil firms in Rivers State. The study adopted the survey research design. Based on the research 

questions, a research questionnaire was designed and two hundred & eighteen (218) copies were distributed to the 

sample  which was determined by Taro Yamen sample size determination formula. One hundred & sixty-six (166) 

copies of the distributed questionnaire were retrieved, these copies were analyzed and the hypotheses were tested 

using the Spearman Rank Correlation. The result revealed that; there was a significant relationship between talent 

management and employee retention.